| 3

4

w

| 8

¢0¢

89 48

250690-1129

459553 1362

laiixa M14x1,5

Nut 14x1.5

- B xoMmrutekranuu ¢ noaseckoit 3160-2901015
When the suspension 3160-2901015 is installed

IMoarpynna 2915. AmopTH3aTOpHI 33/ 1HHE
Subgroup 2915. Rear Shock Absorbers

3151-2905006*
3151-2915006-01*!
24-10-2915670-01*!
3151-2915650*!
3151-2915600-01*!

45 4321 0006
454321 2018
454343 2248
454321 2022
454321 2028

[\
[\

Shock absorber in assy

Shock absorber in assy

Shock absorber reservoir in assy

Shock absorber compression valve in assy
Shock absorber rod in assy

AMoOpPTH3aTOp B cOOpE

AMOpPTH3aTOp B cOOpE

PesepByap amopTusaropa B coope
Knanan cxatusi amopTtuzaropa B cobope
[ITok amopTusaTopa B coope

e = Y R T

W LW NN NN NN DNDNDN = = = = = =
— O O 00 NN BN = O N0 0NN RN

91

W W
w N

52-2905625%!
53A-2905665*!
4905-2905628*!
52-2905631-01*!
21-2905664-A*!
21-2905661*!
53A-2905666*!
3151-2915652*!
3151-2915605*!
13-2905610*!
52-2905635-10*!
13-2905614*!
13-2905615*!
13-2905636*!
13-2905643*!
13-2905640-A*!
13-2905616*!
13-2905617*!
13-2905642*!
13-2905618*!
13-2905644-01*!
13-2905613-A*!
13-2905619-10*!
3302-2905675%!
3302-2905608*!
3151-2915607*!
3151-2915681*!
451-2905544-01
252157-112

45 3115 0501
455311 5107
73 3571 5277
45 3115 2227
454312 1364
454312 1363
455311 5106
45 4321 2023
45 4321 2019
45 4512 0929
45 3115 2228
454512 0931
454312 0932
45 4512 0939
45 4512 0942
45 4512 0940
454512 0933
454512 0934
454512 0941
454512 4817
454512 5115
454512 0930
454512 0935
4531390914
453139 0902
45 4321 2020
454321 2027
453111 1149
459816 6008

AR NN DN NN NN NDNDNDNDNDNDDNRNDDNDNRDNDND DD NN A PR DD NDNDND DN

AR NN NN NN NN NDNNNDNRNDNRNRNRNNDNDNDNDNDND AR DNDNDNDND DN

AR DN RN NN NN NN NNNDNNDNDNRNRNRNDNDNDND NN AR NDNDNDND DN

LlunuHap amopTusaTopa

lalika KjamaHa cxaTust

Tapenka orpaHuYUTEbHAS

Tapenka nepenyckHOro KjianaHa
Bryska kianaHa cxatust

[pyxuHa kianaHa cxarust

CrakaH KjianaHa cXaTust

Kopryc knamana cxartust

ILITox aMmopTH3aTopa ¢ MPOYLUIMHON B cOOpe
laiika pe3epByapa amopTH3aTopa
IMopieHb amopTU3aTOpa

CalbHMK aMOpTH3aTopa

O6oiimMa caTbHMKA aMOpTU3aTOpa
Konb11o mopiirHs amopTusatopa

Bryska nopiiHs amopTu3aropa

Tapesnka KjianaHa OTAa4d aMopTH3aTopa
CaJIbHUK IITOKA aMOpTU3aTopa

[1Taii6a cambHMKa aMOpTHU3aTOpa
[pyxuHa KanaHa oTaaud aMopTU3aTopa
IpyxuHa caibHUKa aMOPTU3aTOpa
laiika kyanaHa oTiauyyM aMopTU3aTopa
Kosnbl110 ynioTHUTEIBHOE
Hanpagnsiioiuast 1toka aMmoptusaTopa
[IpoyumHa amopTtu3zaropa

Kphiirka Koxyxa aMopTu3aTopa

LlTok amopTu3aropa

Koxyx amoptusaropa

[lait6a 12,5 manxbiza amopTr3aTopa
[ait6a 12 npyxuHHas

Shock absorber cylinder
Compression valve nut

Limiting disk

Bypass valve disk

Compression valve bush
Compression valve spring
Compression valve cup
Compression valve body

Shock absorber rod with eye lug in assy
Shock absorber reservoir nut
Shock absorber piston

Shock absorber gland

Shock absorber gland case
Shock absorber piston ring
Shock absorber piston bush
Shock absorber recoil valve disk
Shock absorber rod gland

Shock absorber gland washer
Shock absorber recoil valve spring
Shock absorber gland spring
Shock absorber recoil valve nut
Sealing ring

Shock absorber rod guide

Shock absorber eye lug

Shock absorber housing cover
Shock absorber rod

Shock absorber housing

Shock absorber pin washer 12.5
Spring washer 12



€0¢

3302-2905675

3302-2905608

3151-2915607 ,| B

3151-2915681

3151-2915605

4905-2905628

52-2905631-01

13-2905610

52-2905635-10

13-2905614

13-2905615

13-2905636

13-2905643

13-2905640-A

13-2905616

13-2905617

13-2905642

13-2905618

13-2905644-01

13-2905613-A

13-2905619-10

_—

52-2905625
53A-2905665
4905-2905628
52-2905631-01
21-2905664-A
21-2905661
53A-2905666
3151-2915652

/

Puc. 90. AMoptuzaropsl 3agHue (2915)/1
Fig. 90. Rear shock absorbers (2915)/1

3151-2915006-01
24-10-2915670-01

3151-2915650
3151-2915600-01



¥0¢

1| 2 ] 3 4 s | 6 7 8 9
91 34 250515-T129 459553 1060 4 4 4 Taiika M 12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25
35 451-2905432 453111 1144 8 8 8 Btynka npoyirHsl aMopTH3aTOpa Shock absorber eye lug bush
36 451-2905545-01 453111 1150 4 4 4 Ilaii6a 17,5 nanbiia amopTu3aTopa Shock absorber pin washer 17.5
37 451-2915418-10 453111 5583 2 2 2 [Tanew amoptuszaropa Shock absorber pin
38 252158-112 459816 6009 2 2 2 [ait6a 14 npyxuHHast Spring washer 14
39 250634-1129 459553 1262 2 2 2 Taiika M 14x1,5 Nut M14x1.5
* - CocrtaB amopTu3zatopa cM. I1/rp 2905
Refer to subgroup 2905
*1 - B xoMIuteKTanuu ¢ moaseckoii 3160-2901015
When the suspension 3160-2901015 is installed
I'PVYIIIIA 31. KOJIECA A CTYIIMIIbI
GROUP 31. WHEELS AND HUBS
Ioarpynna 3101. Koaeca
Subgroup 3101. Wheels
92 1 450-3101015-01 4531117221 5 5 5 Koneco 6L-15 Wheel 6L-15
oarpymna 3103. Ctynuubl nepeHnX H 3aHAX KoJec
Subgroup 3103. Front and Rear Wheel Hubs
92 2 69-3103010-13 454315 0785 4 4 4 Crynuiia 1 TOpMO3HOI GapabaH B cOope Hub and brake drum in assy
3 20-3101040-b 4543110194 20 20 20 Taiika GonTa CTYynULBI Kojeca Wheel hub bolt nut
4 69-2401055 454315 0568 4 4 4 [ait6a 3aMoyHast Lock washer
5 69-2401052 454315 0567 8 8 8 laiika MOAIIMITHUKOB CTYITHIIBI Hub bearing nut
6  69-3103015-01 454315 2803 4 4 4 Crynuia Kojieca Wheel hub
7 61-121168 454311 0840 4 4 4 [Taii6a cronopHast Stop washer
8  3151-3103025 454321 0376 8 8 8 [MoammnmHuk Bearing
9  69-3103024 454315 0787 8 8 8 Kosb110 ynopHoe NoALIMITHUKOB Bearing thrust ring
10 469-3103032 454316 2029 4 4 4 [ait6a ynopHas calbHMKa CTYITHIIBI Hub gland thrust washer
11 3741-3103038 453115 0028 4 4 4 MamnxeTta cTynuubl ¢ Npy>XMHOU B cOope Hub sleeve with spring in assy
12 469-3103055 454316 2851 4 4 4 [Mpoxiagka maciooTpaxkarens Oil slinger gasket
13 452-3103060 453111 7645 4 4 4 Macoorpaxateib Oil slinger
14  20-3103008-b 454311 0562 20 20 20 Bonr cTynuisl Kojeca ‘Wheel hub bolt
- BK-69-3103006-14 4543150784 Crynuiia 1 TOpMO3HOIt 6bapabaH KoJeca Hub and brake drum (set* for spare parts)
(KoMILIeKT* 15 3aMacHbIX YacTeii)
* - KOMITJIEKT COCTOUT U3:
The set consists of:
69-3103010-13 4543150785 1 1 1 Crymnuiia, TOpMO3HO# 6apabaH 1 HapyXKHbIE KOJIbLIa Hub, brake drum and bearing outer races
MOJIIMITHUKA
3151-3103027 2 2 2 Kosnblio BHyTpeHHEee MOAIIUITHUKA C POIUKaMU B cOope Bearing inner race with rollers in assy
350007 6 6 6 boar M10x28 Bolt M10x28



c0¢

39 250634-M29

38  252158-M2

37 451-2915418-10

36 451-2905545-01

35 451-2905432

36 451-2905545-01 34 250515-M29

35 451-2905432
33 252157-M2
33 252157-M2

34 250515-M29 32  451-2905544-01

Puc. 91. AMoptuzaropsl 3agHue (2915)/2
Fig. 91. Rear shock absorbers (2915)/2



90¢

N

w

450-3101015-01

69-3103010-13

20-3101040-b

69-2401055

69-2401052

69-3103015-01

61-121168

3151-3103025

69-3103024

10 469-3103032

11 3741-3103038

12 469-3103055

13  452-3103060

14 20-3103008-b

Puc. 92. Koneca (3101), ctynuiisl iepeaHux 1 3aaHux koiec (3103)
Fig. 92. Wheels (3101), front and rear wheel hubs (3103)






